
Spare Parts List for
Open Compressors 4CC, 6CC, 8CC

08/99



Exploded View of an Open Compressor                                                                                                                          4CC

510 Gasket kit

Page 2



Exploded View of an Open Compressor                                                                                                                         6CC

510 Gasket kit

Page 3



Exploded View of an Open Compressor                                                                                                                         8CC

510 Gasket kit

Page 4



Exploded View of Accessories of Open Compressors -CC-

570 Capacity Control 

580 Oil balance tube for 2 compressors 550 Unloaded Start

600 Additional Fan EBM 75 Z

only for 6CC 68 M !

Page 5



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

 11 Bearing for body 2049676 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
 11 Bearing for body 2938910 2 2 2 2
 20 Suction chamber 7002483 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 20 Suction chamber 7002472 1 1 1 1
 20 Suction chamber 7002494 1 1 1 1
 21 Gasket for suction chamber 6602697 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 21 Gasket for suction chamber 2880771 1 1 1 1
 22 Stud 1/2"-13 UNC 7011505 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
 23 Hexagon nut 1/2"-13 UNC 3060765 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
 24 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x  1 1/2" 2040942 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10
 25 Hexagon head cap screw  5/16"-18 UNC x  7/8" 2040613 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
 26 Plug 1/4"-18 NPTF 2045685 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 27 Plug ND 1/4"-18 NPTF x 1/4" 7013647 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 28 Gasket, O-ring 7022996 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 28 Gasket, O-ring 7023002 1 1 1 1
 30 Suction screen 2048673 1 1 1
 30 Suction screen 7035930 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 30 Suction screen 7035941 1 1 1 1
 36 Gasket for suction screen 2880851 1 1
 36 Gasket for suction screen 2880862 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 36 Gasket for suction screen 2880873 1 1 1 1
 60 Crankshaft with key 7058920 1 1
 60 Crankshaft with key 7058931 1 1 1 1
 60 Crankshaft with key 7058942 1 1 1 1 1
 60 Crankshaft with key 7067542 1 1 1 1
 61 Key for crankshaft 7007137 1 1 1 1 1 1
 61 Key for crankshaft 7007148 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 62 Adjusting washer, kit 7058884 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 62 Adjusting washer, kit 7065966 1 1 1 1
 63 Washer 2858556 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 63 Washer 2917631 1 1 1 1
 70 Connecting rod, piston, complete 2833888 4 4
 70 Connecting rod, piston, complete 2833899 4 4 6 6 6
 70 Connecting rod, piston, complete 2833902 4 4 6 6
 70 Connecting rod, piston, complete 2831393 8 8
 70 Connecting rod, piston, complete 2831382 8 8

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

Page 6



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

 71 Piston ring 2972074 8 8
 71 Piston ring 2972096 8 8 12 12 12
 71 Piston ring 2972110 8 8 12 12
 71 Piston ring 2862402 16 16
 71 Piston ring 2862413 16 16
 80 Housing cover 7016157 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 80 Housing cover 7067473 1 1 1 1
 80 Housing cover for compressors with oil cooler 7016168 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 80 Housing cover for compressors with oil cooler 7067495 1 1 1 1
 81 Bushing for housing cover 2049676 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 81 Bushing for housing cover 2938910 1 1 1 1
 82 Gasket for housing cover 2884251 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 83 Hexagon head cap screw  3/8"-16 UNC x 1 (1 piece) 2880124 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
 83 Stud 3/8"-16 UNC x 1 (1 piece) 2880953 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
 84 Plug 1/8"-27 NPTF 2043156 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 91 Gasket for oil pump 2880793 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Gasket, O-ring for oil pump CONCENTRIC 2830754 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket, O-ring for oil pump IOPS, SENTRONIC 2947601 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

 92 Hexagon head cap screw 5/16"-18 UNC x 1 7/8" (1 piece) 2040715 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
 93 Schrader-valve, T-adapter 1/8-27 NPTF 2048797 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
110 Bottom plate 7002325 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
112 Gasket for bottom plate 2883087 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
113 Hexagon head cap screw 3/8"-16 UNC x 1" (1 piece) 2880135 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
114 Oil drain plug 1/4"-18 NPTF/3/8"-SAE 7013625 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
120 Oil screen 2640966 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
121 Spring for oil screen 2640977 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
122 Magnetic plug 1 1/8"-16 UNC 2640944 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
123 Gasket for magnetic plug 2880920 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
130 Gas check valve 2049552 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
140 Oil check valve 7013523 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
150 Oil sight glass assy 2482519 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
151 Oil sight glass 2048106 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
152 Gasket for oil sight glass 2042028 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

153
Hexagon head cap screw  1/4"-20 UNC x 5/8" with lock washer     
(1 piece) 2041116 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6

160 Cylinder head (1 piece) 2049756 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4

Page 7



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

160 Cylinder head (1 piece) 2853788 2 3 4
160 Cylinder head L.P. (1 piece) 2865092 2
160 Cylinder head H.P. 2865105 1
161 Gasket for valve plate below cylinder head (1 piece) 6610909 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
161 Gasket for valve plate below cylinder head L.P. (1 piece) 2881138 2
161 Gasket for valve plate below cylinder head H.P. 3091181 1
162 Hexagon head cap screw   3/8"-16 UNC x 2 3/8" (1 piece) 2880157 30 30 30 30 30 45 45 45 45 60 60 60
162 Hexagon head cap screw  3/8"-16 UNC x 3 5/8" (1 piece) 2880168 30 45 60
163 Plug 1/8"-27 NPTF 2043156 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
180 Gasket for valve plate below valve plate (1 piece) 2528762 2 2
180 Gasket for valve plate below valve plate (1 piece) 2896203 2 2 3 3 3 4 4
180 Gasket for valve plate below valve plate (1 piece) 3104241 2 2 3 3 4 4
181 Pin for suction reed (1 piece) 2042926 16 16 16 16 24 24 24 32 32
181 Pin for suction reed  (1 piece) 2829283 8 8 12 12 16 16
182 Suction reed (1 piece) 2047487 8 8
182 Suction reed (1 piece) 2862844 8 8 12 12 12 16 16
182 Suction reed (1 piece) 2860622 4 4 6 6 8 8
183 Pad for suction reed (1 piece) 2046031 8 8 8 8 12 12
183 Pad for suction reed (1 piece) 2529436 4 4 6 6 8 8
184 Clamping sleeve 1/4" x 7/8" (1 piece) 2040908 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8
190 Flare connection (body) 1/4"-18 NPTF/1/4" SAE (1 piece) 7013590 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
191 Sleeve for heater 6610181 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

200/201 Suction shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 5/8"/42 mm 2837084 1 1 1 1
200/201 Suction shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 2 1/8" 2837119 1 1 1 1 1 1
200/201 Suction shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 2 5/8" 2837142 1 1
200/201 Suction shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 3 1/8" 2837153 1 1
200/201 Suction shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 3/8" 2837120 1

201 Gasket for suction shut-off valve 2880851 1 1 1 1
201 Gasket for suction shut-off valve 2880862 1 1 1 1 1 1
201 Gasket for suction shut-off valve 2880873 1 1 1 1
201 Gasket for suction shut-off valve 2050772 1
202 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 3 1/4" (1 piece) 2408031 4 4 4 4
202 Hexagon head cap screw  5/8"-11 UNC x 4 " (1 piece) 2871693 4 4 4 4 4 4
202 Hexagon head cap screw  5/8"-11 UNC x 5 1/2" (1 piece) 3098035 4 4 4 4
203 Gasket for pipe socket Henry 2880895 1 1 1 1
203 Gasket for pipe socket Nobis 2881467 1 1 1 1

Page 8



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

203 Gasket for pipe socket 3091932 1 1 1 1 1 1
203 Gasket for pipe socket 2880873 1 1 1 1
204 Pipe socket 1 5/8"/42 mm 2938829 1 1 1 1
204 Pipe socket 1 5/8"/42 mm Nobis 2938830 1 1 1 1
204 Pipe socket Henry 2 1/8" 2832830 1 1 1 1 1 1
204 Pipe socket Nobis 2 1/8" 2832841 1 1 1 1 1 1
204 Pipe socket 2 5/8" 3055009 1 1
204 Pipe socket 3 1/8" 2856674 1 1
205 Flange 2050078 1 1 1 1
205 Flange Henry 2050578 1 1 1 1 1 1
205 Flange Nobis 2946846 1 1 1 1 1 1
205 Flange 2830958 1 1 1 1

206
Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 1 3/4" Henry (1 
piece) until Feb. 1995 2040635 4 4 4 4

206
Hexagon head cap screw M 12 x 45 Henry (1 piece) from 
March 1995 3104912 4 4 4 4

206 Hexagon head cap screw M 12 x 45 Nobis (1 piece) 3104912 4 4 4 4

206
Hexagon head cap screw  5/8"-11 UNC x 2 1/4" Henry (1 
piece) until Feb. 1995 2859719 4 4 4 4 4 4

206
Hexagon head cap screw M 16 x 55 Henry (1 piece) from 
March 1995 2946857 4 4 4 4 4 4

206 Hexagon head cap screw M 16 x 45 Nobis (1 piece) 2946857 4 4 4 4 4 4

206
Hexagon head cap screw  3/4"-10 UNC x 2 3/4" (1 piece) until 
Feb. 1995 2830969 4 4 4 4

206 Hexagon head cap screw M 18 x 70 (1 piece) from March 1995 3106010 4 4 4 4
Valve cap Henry 2730274 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Nobis 2943687 1 1 1 1
Valve cap  Henry 2829636 1 1 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Nobis 2943698 1 1 1 1 1 1
Valve cap 2832614 1 1 1 1

210/211 Discharge shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 1/8" 2837040 1 1 1 1
210/211 Discharge shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 3/8" 2837062 1 1 1
210/211 Discharge shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 3/8" 2837120   1 1 1 1
210/211 Discharge shut-off valve with gasket, sweat 1 5/8"/42 mm 2837120 1 1 1 1

211 Gasket for discharge shut-off valve 2963043 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
211 Gasket for discharge shut-off valve 2050772 1 1 1 1

Page 9



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

211 Gasket for discharge shut-off valve 2880851 1 1 1 1
212 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x  1 1/2" 2040942 2 2 2 2
212 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 1 3/4" (1 piece) 2040635 2 2 2
212 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 3 1/4" (1 piece) 3098013 4 4 4 4
213 Gasket for pipe socket 2880884 1 1 1
213 Gasket for pipe socket 2880895 1 1 1 1
213 Gasket for pipe socket Nobis 2881467 1 1 1 1
214 Pipe socket 1 3/8" 2048060 1 1 1
214 Pipe socket 1 5/8"/42 mm 2938829 1 1 1 1
214 Pipe socket 1 5/8"/42 mm Nobis 2938830 1 1 1 1
215 Flange 2045152 1 1 1
215 Flange 2050078 1 1 1 1

216
Hexagon head cap screw  5/16"-18 UNC x 1 1/8" Henry (1 
piece) until Feb. 1995 2040726 4 4 4

216
Hexagon head cap screw M 8 x 35 Henry (1 piece) from March 
1995 3106009 4 4 4

216 Hexagon head cap screw M 8 x 30 Nobis (1 piece) 2728926 4 4 4

216
Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 1 3/4" Henry (1 
piece) until Feb. 1995 2040635 4 4 4 4

216
Hexagon head cap screw M 12 x 45 Henry (1 piece) from 
March 1995 3104912 4 4 4 4

216 Hexagon head cap screw M 12 x 45 Nobis (1 piece) 3104912 4 4 4 4
Valve cap 2829909 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Henry 2730274 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Nobis 2943676 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Henry 2730274 1 1 1 1
Valve cap Nobis 2943687 1 1 1 1

217 Mounting adapter for Rotalock valve 2050749 1 1 1 1 1
218 Gasket for mounting adapter Rotalock valve 2880908 1 1 1 1 1
219 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x 1 3/4" (1 piece) 2040635 2 2 2 2 2
220 Relief valve 3086072 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
220 Relief valve 2871739 1
221 Gasket for blind flange 2829114 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
222 Blind flange 2050283 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
223 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x  1 1/2" 2040942 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
225 Fitting elbow 1/8"-27 NPTF/1/4"  SAE 90 7013589 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Page 10



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

400 Manifold 7014651 1
401 Hexagon head cap screw 1/2"-13 UNC x 1 1/4"  (1 piece) 3058064 4
402 Gasket for manifold, 4-hole-flange 2881150 1
403 Suction screen, interstage pressure 2048673 1
404 Washer for suction screen, interstage pressure 7010944 1
405 Hexagon head cap screw  1/2"-13 UNC x  1 1/2" 2040942 4
406 Gasket for manifold 2-hole-flange (1 piece) 2963043 2
407 Suction screen, L.P. 2051106 1
408 Solenoid valve 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2998712 1
409 Filter 2051015 1
410 Sight glass 2506844 1
411 Expansion valve Sporlan NIV-3-Z 37 PSIG 2051004 1
412 Schrader-valve 2051117 1
413 Muffler plate 2489510 1
414 Subcooler 2512898 1
500 Valve plate assy 3805760 2
500 Valve plate assy 3805759 2
500 Valve plate assy 3805782 2 3 4
500 Valve plate assy 3805771 2 3 4
500 Valve plate assy 3805806 2 3 4
500 Valve plate assy 3805793 2 3 4
500 Valve plate assy 3092560 3
510 Gasket kit 7019963 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7020025 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7020069 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7020047 1 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7020081 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7064521 1 1
510 Gasket kit 7064532 1 1
520 Oil pump assy 2834778 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Gasket, O-ring for oil pump CONCENTRIC 2830754 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket, O-ring for oil pump  IOPS, SENTRONIC 2947601 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

530 Crankcase heater, internal 100 W, 115 V 4582584 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
530 Crankcase heater, internal 100 W, 230 V 6610169 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
530 Crankcase heater, internal 100 W, 480 V 2834358 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Heat transfer paste to mount the heater into the sleeve 2942537 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Page 11



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

540 Shaft sealing, complete 1 5/8" 7055283 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
540 Shaft sealing, complete 1 5/8"  for compressors with ...."E" 7054860 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
540 Shaft sealing, complete 1 5/8" 7055294 1 1 1 1
540 Shaft sealing, complete 1 5/8"  for compressors with ...."E" 7054871 1 1 1 1

550
Unloaded start (conversion kit) w/o check valve, with solenoid 
coil 230 V, 50/60 Hz internal, ALCO CONTROLS 3806901 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

550
Unloaded start (conversion kit), w/o check valve, with solenoid 
coil 230 V, 50/60 Hz internal, ALCO CONTROLS 3806912 1 1 1

550a
Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive w/o control valve, w/o 
coil, w/o check valve 3106689 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

550a
Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive w/o control valve, w/o 
coil, w/o check valve 3106690 1 1 1

551
Kit unloaded start (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil) 24 V, 
DC internal, ALCO CONTROLS 2900231 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

551
Kit unloaded start (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil) 24 V, 
50/60 Hz internal, ALCO CONTROLS 2900220 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

551
Kit unloaded start (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil) 120 V, 
50/60 Hz internal, ALCO CONTROLS 2900219 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

551
Kit unloaded start (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil) 230 V, 
50/60 Hz internal, ALCO CONTROLS 2900208 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

552 Control valve w/o solenoid coil, ALCO CONTROLS 2962471 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
553 Solenoid coil 24 V, DC ALCO CONTROLS 2831337 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
553 Solenoid coil 24 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2731051 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
553 Solenoid coil 120 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2830049 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
553 Solenoid coil 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2640773 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
554 Gasket for control valve 2884115 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
555 Hexagon head cap screw 3/8"-16 UNC x 4" 10.9 2880146 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
555 Hexagon head cap screw 3/4"-16 UNC x 5"  10.9 2876767 2 2 2
556 Cylinder head 2961978 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
556 Cylinder head 2900184 1 1 1
560 Gasket for blind flange 2884115 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
561 Blind flange for unloaded start 2830016 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
562 Check valve 22 mm NRV 22 S 2946891 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

562
Check valve with stronger spring for parallel operation NRVH 
22 S 2952243 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

562 Check valve 28 mm NRV 28 S 2946904 1 1 1

Page 12



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

562
Check valve with stronger spring for parallel operation NRVH 
28 S 2952254 1 1 1 1 1

562 Check valve 42 mm NRV 42 S 2946926 1 1

562
Check valve with stronger spring for parallel operation NRVH 
42 S 2952265 1 1

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 25 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2641652 1 1 1

570
Capacity control (conversion kit, 50 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2641652 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 25 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2852558 1

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 50 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2852558 1 2

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 33 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2641652 1 1 1

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 66 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2641652 2 2 2

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 33 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2852558 1

570
Capacity control (conversion kit) 66 % reduction 230 V, 50/60 
Hz internal ALCO CONTROLS 2852558 2

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 25 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106689 1 1 1

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 50 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106689 1 1 1 1 1 2 2  2

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 25 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106690 1

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 50 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106690 1   2  

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 33 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106689 1 1 1

Page 13



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 66 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106689 2 2 2

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 33 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106690 1

570a

Unloaded start (conversion kit) inactive 66 % reduktion, 
w/ocontrol valve, w/o solenoid coil, w/o check valve internal 
ALCO CONTROLS 3106690 2

571
Kit capacity control (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil), 25 % 
reduction 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2835339 1 1 1 1

571
Kit capacity control (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil), 50 % 
reduction 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2835339 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

571
Kit capacity control (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil), 33 % 
reduction 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2835339 1 1 1 1

571
Kit capacity control (control valve, gasket, solenoid coil), 66 % 
reduction 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2835339 2 2 2 2

572
Control valve for capacity control oil pressure safety switch, 
solenoid coil, ALCO CONTROLS 2640831 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

573 Solenoid coil 24 V, DC ALCO CONTROLS 2831337 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
573 Solenoid coil 24 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2731051 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
573 Solenoid coil 120 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2830049 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
573 Solenoid coil 230 V, 50/60 Hz ALCO CONTROLS 2640773 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
574 Gasket for control valve 2954954 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
575 Hexagon head cap screw 3/8"-16 UNC x 3 3/4" 10.9 (1 piece) 2939173 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
575 Hexagon head cap screw 3/4"-16 UNC x 5"  10.9 2876767 1 1 1

Blind flange for capacity control (capacity control not active) 2830016 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket for blind flange 2877997 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

576 Cylinder head 2937531 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
576 Cylinder head 2937542 1 1 1
580 Flange sweat (1 piece) 2496330 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
581 Gasket for flange sweat (1 piece) 2042028 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
582 Vibration absorber 2040099 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
583 Oil sight glass SLG 28 2495882 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
584 Insert socket 1/4"-18 NPTF (1 piece) 2063909 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
585 Cap nut (1 piece) 2038456 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Page 14



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

Oil and gas equalization line for 1 compressor (flange sweat, 
gasket, insert socket, cap nut) 3106952 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Öil regulation system, complete, ALCO OMA TraxOil 8526719 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Öil regulation system, complete, ALCO OMA TraxOil 8527938 1 1 1 1
Transformer for oil regulating system ALCO OMA TraxOil 8527518 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

590
Oil pressure safety switch, with bracket and 2 capillary tubes 
ALCO CONTROLS 2834018 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

590
Oil pressure safety switch, with bracket and 2 capillary tubes 
ALCO CONTROLS 3105323 1 1 1 1

590
Oil pressure safety switch, with bracket and Sensor 
SENTRONIC 2835419 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

590
Oil pressure safety switch, with bracket and Sensor 
SENTRONIC 2835420 1 1 1 1

591
Oil pressure safety switch, w/o bracket, w/o capillary tubes 
ALCO CONTROLS 2966622 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

591

Oil pressure safety switch, w/o bracket, w/o sensor, 
SENTRONIC  (Caution! Obsolete and new SENTRONIC parts, 
e.g. obsolete module with new sensor, must not be used 
commonly) 2951853 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

591

Oil pressure safety switch, w/o bracket, w/o sensor, 
SENTRONIC+  NEW  (Caution! Obsolete and new 
SENTRONIC parts, e.g. obsolete module with new sensor, 
must not be used commonly) 3107013 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

591/593
Oil pressure safety switch, with 2 capillary tubes, w/o bracket 
ALCO CONTROLS 2942300 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

592
Bracket for oil pressure safety switch ALCO 
CONTROLS/Ranco 2039960 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

592 Bracket for oil pressure safety switch SENTRONIC 2884557 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
592 Bracket for oil pressure safety switch SENTRONIC 2917697 1 1 1 1

592
Bracket for oil pressure safety switch ALCO 
CONTROLS/Ranco 3105324 1 1 1 1

593
Capillary tube for oil pressure safety switch, with gaskets- Cu-
ring ALCO CONTROLS/Ranco (1 piece) 3808214 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

594 Gasket,Cu-ring ALCO CONTROLS/Ranco (1 piece) 2974343 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Page 15



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

Sensor with gaskets, SENTRONIC  (Caution! Obsolete and 
new SENTRONIC parts, e.g. obsolete module with new 
sensor, must not be used commonly) 3807460 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sensor with gaskets, SENTRONIC+  NEW  (Caution! Obsolete 
and new SENTRONIC parts, e.g. obsolete module with new 
sensor, must not be used commonly) 3107046 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket, O-ring, for sensor SENTRONIC 2944124 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gasket, flat washer for sensor SENTRONIC 2951831 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Extension cable, 3 m, SENTRONIC  (Caution! Obsolete and 
new SENTRONIC parts, e.g. obsolete module with new 
sensor, must not be used commonly) 3808087 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

594

Extension cable, 3 m, SENTRONIC+  NEW  (Caution! 
Obsolete and new SENTRONIC parts, e.g. obsolete module 
with new sensor, must not be used commonly) 3107035 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2986113 1 1 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2986099 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2986055 1 1 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2985983 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2986124 1 1 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2986102 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2987741 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2987810 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2987729 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2987809 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2987796 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2987821 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2986179 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM 2986204 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2986168 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM 2986191 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2986180 1 1 1
600 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM 2986215 1

601/602/6
03

Additional fan assy, vertical 220-1-50/60 EBM, w/o mounting 
kit 2986022 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

601/602/6
03

Additional fan assy, vertical 220/380-3-50/60 EBM, w/o 
mounting kit 2985972 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Page 16



Diagram 
No. Description Part No. 4 

C
C

 6
3

4 
C

C
 6

3 
L

4 
C

C
 6

8

4 
C

C
 6

8 
L

4 
C

C
 7

5

4 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8

6 
C

C
 6

8 
L

6 
C

C
 7

5

6 
C

C
 7

5 
L

6 
C

C
 6

8 
M

8 
C

C
 6

8

8 
C

C
 6

8 
L

8 
C

C
 7

5

8 
C

C
 7

5 
L

Compressors marked with an "E" in the model name, 
e.g. 6CC 68 E, are charged with ester oil and have 
the same parts as the standard-compressors, 
with exception of the shaft sealing.

601/602/6
03 Additional fan assy, vertical 500-3-50 EBM, w/o mounting kit 2986033 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Run capacitor 5 µF for additional fan 220-1-50/60 EBM 3097996 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2986260 1 1 1 1 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2986259 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2987616 1 1 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2987627 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2986282 1 1 1
610 Mounting kit for additional fan EBM 2986293 1

Page 17


